

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K Pin: 180001 E-mail:<u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u>, <u>dhsjammu@gmail.com</u> <u>Tel. No. : 0191 – 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax</u>

Sub: - Final Seniority List of Head X-Ray Technicians in the Pay Level-6-E (35900-113500), Divisional Cadre, and Jammu as on 01-06-2024.

Notification

Whereas, a revised tentative seniority list of Head X-Ray Technicians in the Pay Level-6-D (35800-113200) Divisional Jammu in respect of Directorate of Health Services, Jammu was notified vide this office Notification No.DHSJ/ES-8/RTSL/HX-Ray/1458-1484 dated 21-05-2024 amongst all the concerned for their information/filing of objections within 07 days from the date of issuance of Notification

Whereas, no objections has been received by this office for correction of revised tentative seniority list.

Now, the Final Seniority list of Head Laboratory Technicians in respect of Jammu Division is hereby declared as Final and absolute forming at Annexure-*A*

The date (s) of birth recorded in the Seniority list shall not be taken as authenticated but shall be subject to verification from Service Book/Matriculation Certificate.

Further this seniority is subject to outcome of any writ petition pending in any competent court.

Sd/-Director Health Services Jammu

Dated: 06.06.2024

NO:-DHS/J/ES-8/FSL/HLT/ 2405 - 2433

Copy for information and n/action:

- Principals, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/ Doda/ Rajouri/Kathua/ Udhampur.
- 2. State Malarialogist, Jammu/State Venereologist, Jammu/ Controller of Stores (H), Jammu.
- 3. Medical Superintendents, GH Gandhi Nagar/ SDH Jagti Nagrota/ GH Sarwal/ Rajiv Gandhi Hospital, Gangyal/ Police Hospital, Jammu.
- 4. Chief Medical Officers ____(All).
- 5. Epidemiologist Jammu / Medical Officer, Medical Mobile Unit Jammu.
- 6. Asstt. Director R-I-S Jammu/ District Tuberculosis Officer, Jammu.
- 7. Assistant Director, HEB of this Directorate with the direction to upload the above said notice on the official website of this Directorate.

(Dr. Sanjay Sharma) Deputy Director Dentistry Directorate of Health Services Jammu

S. NO.	Name S/Sh.	Date of Birth	Date of Ist. Appoint- ment	Date of promotion as X-Ray Tech/ Sr. X-Ray Tech.	Date of Promotion as Sup. X-Ray Technician	Date of Promotion as Head X-Ray Technician	Cate- gory	Place of Posting
1	Daljeet Singh	29.03.1965	12.12.1987	17-02-2002	14-03-2009	01-07-2017		DH Reasi
2	Liaqat Ali	20.02.1969	12.08.1998	15-09-2003	14-03-2009	01-07-2017	ST	Sarwasl Hospital, Jammu
3	Shakeel Ahmed	24-01-1973	08-09-1998	-	14-03-2009	20-08-2022	15	AH & GMC Rajouri
4	Joginder Paul	25-10-1964	13-05-1988	15-09-2003	14-03-2009	20-08-2022		DH Ramban
5	Som Dutt	25-12-1968	30-06-1992	9-2006	14-03-2009	20-08-2022		AH & GMC Kathua
6	Mohd Sajad Mirza	24-05-1971	09-09-1998	-	14-03-2009	20-08-2022	a.	DH Poonch
7	Sh.Manohar Lal	07.02.1967	09.02.1993	-	14-03-2009	08-08-2023		DH Udhampur
8	Sh. Imtiaz Ahmed	16.06.1966	24.04.1993		14-03-2009	08-08-2023		Distt. Hospital Kishtwar

JY

(DR.SANJAY SHARMA) DY.DIRECTOR DENTISTRY DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES